



**BID TABULATION**

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:  
 Bids Recorded by:  
 Date of Bid Opening:  
**Project Name:**  
 Campus:  
 Project No.:

Robert Ruppe  
 Phil Pallone  
 Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
 Western Campus  
 C20163108

		Baumann	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Precision Env.	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Foti Contracting	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Valentine Contractors	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02
Acknowledgement of Addenda (3)		Y		Y		Y		Y	
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed		Y		Y		Y		Y	
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond		Y		Y		Y		Y	
Power of Attorney									
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)									
		Estimate	Add/Deduct						
Demo & Abatement #1 Building D & F	BP03	\$179,400.00		\$142,900.00		\$183,000.00	X		
Demo & Abatement #2 Building A & B	BP04	\$268,800.00		\$231,900.00		\$394,000.00	X		
BP4 Alternate G-01	BP04 Alt. G-01			no bid		\$9,800.00			
BP4 Alternate G-02	BP04 Alt. G-02			no bid		\$9,500.00			
Masonry	BP05	\$317,200.00				\$499,000.00		\$459,600.00	
Terracotta	BP06	\$739,700.00							
Steel (Structural & Misc.)	BP07	\$2,378,500.00							
BP7 Deduct Alternate G-03	BP07 Alt. G-03		Deduct						
General Trades Package #1	BP08	\$1,937,200.00							
BP7 Alternate G-01	BP08 Alt. G-01								
BP7 Alternate G-02	BP08 Alt. G-02								
General Trades Package #2	BP09	\$399,400.00							
BP9 Alternate G-01	BP09 Alt. G-01								
BP9 Alternate G-02	BP09 Alt. G-02								
Roofing	BP10	\$845,200.00							
Glass & Glazing	BP11	\$1,628,500.00							
Interiors	BP12	\$1,917,000.00							
BP12 Alternate G-01	BP12 Alt. G-01								
BP12 Alternate G-02	BP12 Alt. G-02								
Tiling	BP13	\$351,000.00							
Flooring	BP14	\$605,100.00							
BP14 Deduct Alternate G-04	BP14 Alt. G-04		Deduct						
Laboratory Equipment	BP15	\$1,473,200.00							
Fire Protection	BP16	\$396,400.00							
Plumbing	BP17	\$1,353,300.00							
HVAC	BP18	\$4,387,200.00							
Electrical	BP19	\$3,633,900.00							
BP19 Alternate G-03	BP19 Alt. G-03								
BP19 Alternate G-02	BP19 Alt. G-02								
BP19 Alternate E-01	BP19 Alt. E-01								
BP19 Alternate E-02	BP19 Alt. E-02								
BP19 Alternate E-03	BP19 Alt. E-03								
Fire Alarm	BP20	\$267,000.00							
Technology & Security	BP21	\$1,055,200.00							
Combination Bid 01				\$550,000.00	X				
Combination Bid 02									
<b>Total Base Bid</b>		<b>\$24,133,200.00</b>		<b>\$374,800.00</b>		<b>\$577,000.00</b>		<b>\$499,000.00</b>	<b>\$459,600.00</b>
<b>Total Add Alternates</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$19,300.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Deduct Alternates</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total with All Alternates</b>		<b>\$24,133,200.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$596,300.00</b>		<b>\$499,000.00</b>	<b>\$459,600.00</b>



BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:
Bids Recorded by:
Date of Bid Opening:
Project Name:
Campus:
Project No.:

Robert Ruppe
Phil Pallone
Friday, January 26, 2018
West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation
Western Campus
C20163108

Robert Ruppe
Phil Pallone
Friday, January 26, 2018
West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation
Western Campus
C20163108

Robert Ruppe
Phil Pallone
Friday, January 26, 2018
West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation
Western Campus
C20163108

Robert Ruppe
Phil Pallone
Friday, January 26, 2018
West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation
Western Campus
C20163108

Table with columns for various construction items (Cleveland Marble, Amthor Steel, etc.), Estimate, Add/Deduct, and various combination bid options (01, 02). Includes a summary section at the bottom for Total Base Bid, Total Add Alternates, Total Deduct Alternates, and Total with All Alternates.





**BID TABULATION**

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:  
Bids Recorded by:  
Date of Bid Opening:  
**Project Name:**  
Campus:  
Project No.:

Robert Ruppe  
Phil Pallone  
Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
Western Campus  
C20163108

Robert Ruppe  
Phil Pallone  
Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
Western Campus  
C20163108

Robert Ruppe  
Phil Pallone  
Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
Western Campus  
C20163108

Robert Ruppe  
Phil Pallone  
Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
Western Campus  
C20163108

			Fox Fire	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Diversified Piping	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Miller P&H	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	EB Katz	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Neptune P&H	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Gorman Lavelle	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	United Mechanical Contractors	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Smith and Oby	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	D&G Mechanical	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Castle Heating and Air	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	The K Company	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Miles Mechanical	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	TH Martin	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02	Lake Erie Electric	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02		
Acknowledgement of Addenda (3)			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y				
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y				
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond			N			N			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y			Y				
Power of Attorney																																														
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)																																														
		Estimate	Add/Deduct																																											
Demo & Abatement #1 Building D & F	BP03	\$179,400.00																																												
Demo & Abatement #2 Building A & B	BP04	\$268,800.00																																												
BP4 Alternate G-01	BP04 Alt. G-01																																													
BP4 Alternate G-02	BP04 Alt. G-02																																													
Masonry	BP05	\$317,200.00																																												
Terracotta	BP06	\$739,700.00																																												
Steel (Structural & Misc.)	BP07	\$2,378,500.00																																												
BP7 Deduct Alternate G-03	BP07 Alt. G-03		Deduct																																											
General Trades Package #1	BP08	\$1,937,200.00																																												
BP7 Alternate G-01	BP08 Alt. G-01																																													
BP7 Alternate G-02	BP08 Alt. G-02																																													
General Trades Package #2	BP09	\$399,400.00																																												
BP9 Alternate G-01	BP09 Alt. G-01																																													
BP9 Alternate G-02	BP09 Alt. G-02																																													
Roofing	BP10	\$845,200.00																																												
Glass & Glazing	BP11	\$1,628,500.00																																												
Interiors	BP12	\$1,917,000.00																																												
BP12 Alternate G-01	BP12 Alt. G-01																																													
BP12 Alternate G-02	BP12 Alt. G-02																																													
Tiling	BP13	\$351,000.00																																												
Flooring	BP14	\$605,100.00																																												
BP14 Deduct Alternate G-04	BP14 Alt. G-04		Deduct																																											
Laboratory Equipment	BP15	\$1,473,200.00																																												
Fire Protection	BP16	\$396,400.00	\$362,575.00	\$448,500.00																																										
Plumbing	BP17	\$1,353,300.00				\$1,998,500.00	\$1,607,800.00	\$2,340,880.00	\$1,599,000.00	\$2,798,000.00	\$2,142,405.00	X																																		
HVAC	BP18	\$4,387,200.00		\$4,995,850.00																				\$4,117,700.00	X	\$4,229,000.00	\$3,525,000.00	\$4,214,000.00	\$3,640,000.00	\$4,176,000.00																
Electrical	BP19	\$3,633,900.00																																											\$3,479,000.00	
BP19 Alternate G-03	BP19 Alt. G-03																																											no bid		
BP19 Alternate G-02	BP19 Alt. G-02																																											no bid		
BP19 Alternate E-01	BP19 Alt. E-01																																											\$14,830.00		
BP19 Alternate E-02	BP19 Alt. E-02																																											\$14,830.00		
BP19 Alternate E-03	BP19 Alt. E-03																																											\$677,490.00		
Fire Alarm	BP20	\$267,000.00																																												
Technology & Security	BP21	\$1,055,200.00																																												
Combination Bid 01																								\$6,197,000.00	X																					
Combination Bid 02																																														
<b>Total Base Bid</b>		<b>\$24,133,200.00</b>	<b>\$362,575.00</b>	<b>\$5,444,350.00</b>	<b>\$1,998,500.00</b>	<b>\$1,607,800.00</b>	<b>\$2,340,880.00</b>	<b>\$1,599,000.00</b>	<b>\$2,798,000.00</b>	<b>\$6,260,105.00</b>																																				



# BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:  
Bids Recorded by:  
Date of Bid Opening:  
**Project Name:**  
Campus:  
Project No.:

Robert Ruppe  
Phil Pallone  
Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
Western Campus  
C20163108

Robert Ruppe  
Phil Pallone  
Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
Western Campus  
C20163108

Robert Ruppe  
Phil Pallone  
Friday, January 26, 2018  
**West Science & IT Labs Addition & Renovation**  
Western Campus  
C20163108

		Einheit Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Ulman Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Hatzel & Buehler	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Gateway Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Legacy Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Einheit Electrical	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Contemporary Elec.	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Lake Erie Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Ulman Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Einheit Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	US Communications and Elec.	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Lake Erie Electric	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Fine Line Communications	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02	Mack Coal	Combination Bid 01 Combination Bid 02
Estimate	Add/Deduct																												
Acknowledgement of Addenda (3)		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		N	
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		N	
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		N	
Power of Attorney		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		N	
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)																													
Demo & Abatement #1 Building D & F	BP03	\$179,400.00																											\$150,000.00
Demo & Abatement #2 Building A & B	BP04	\$268,800.00																											\$250,000.00
BP4 Alternate G-01	BP04 Alt. G-01																											-	
BP4 Alternate G-02	BP04 Alt. G-02																											-	
Masonry	BP05	\$317,200.00																											\$300,000.00
Terracotta	BP06	\$739,700.00																											
Steel (Structural & Misc.)	BP07	\$2,378,500.00																											\$2,100,000.00
BP7 Deduct Alternate G-03	BP07 Alt. G-03		Deduct																									-	
General Trades Package #1	BP08	\$1,937,200.00																											
BP7 Alternate G-01	BP08 Alt. G-01																												
BP7 Alternate G-02	BP08 Alt. G-02																												
General Trades Package #2	BP09	\$399,400.00																											
BP9 Alternate G-01	BP09 Alt. G-01																												
BP9 Alternate G-02	BP09 Alt. G-02																												
Roofing	BP10	\$845,200.00																											\$740,000.00
Glass & Glazing	BP11	\$1,628,500.00																											\$1,400,000.00
Interiors	BP12	\$1,917,000.00																											
BP12 Alternate G-01	BP12 Alt. G-01																												
BP12 Alternate G-02	BP12 Alt. G-02																												
Tiling	BP13	\$351,000.00																											
Flooring	BP14	\$605,100.00																											
BP14 Deduct Alternate G-04	BP14 Alt. G-04		Deduct																										
Laboratory Equipment	BP15	\$1,473,200.00																											
Fire Protection	BP16	\$396,400.00																											
Plumbing	BP17	\$1,353,300.00																											\$1,200,000.00
HVAC	BP18	\$4,387,200.00																											\$3,700,000.00
Electrical	BP19	\$3,633,900.00		\$3,427,396.00	\$3,633,700.00	\$2,895,650.00	\$3,285,000.00	X		X		\$2,761,144.00	X																
BP19 Alternate G-03	BP19 Alt. G-03			\$0.00	N/A	See E3	See E3							-															
BP19 Alternate G-02	BP19 Alt. G-02			\$500.00	N/A	\$1,000.00	See E2							-															
BP19 Alternate E-01	BP19 Alt. E-01			\$18,060.00	\$13,100.00	\$11,350.00	\$13,000.00			\$13,350.00				\$11,341.00															
BP19 Alternate E-02	BP19 Alt. E-02			\$16,520.00	\$12,200.00	\$11,350.00	\$13,000.00			\$12,800.00				\$11,341.00															
BP19 Alternate E-03	BP19 Alt. E-03			\$817,150.00	\$749,300.00	\$728,000.00	\$210,000.00			\$967,000.00				\$678,000.00															
Fire Alarm	BP20	\$267,000.00					\$240,000.00	X		X	\$174,557.00		\$167,159.00	X	\$212,000.00		\$266,700.00												
Technology & Security	BP21	\$1,055,200.00																			\$520,406.00		\$586,273.00		\$705,000.00		\$582,600.00		
Combination Bid 01							\$3,525,000.00	X		\$4,389,800.00				\$2,928,303.00	X														
Combination Bid 02																													
<b>Total Base Bid</b>		<b>\$24,133,200.00</b>		<b>\$3,427,396.00</b>	<b>\$3,633,700.00</b>	<b>\$2,895,650.00</b>	<b>\$3,525,000.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$174,557.00</b>		<b>\$2,928,303.00</b>		<b>\$212,000.00</b>		<b>\$266,700.00</b>			<b>\$520,406.00</b>		<b>\$586,273.00</b>		<b>\$705,000.00</b>		<b>\$582,600.00</b>		<b>\$9,840,000.00</b>
<b>Total Add Alternates</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$852,230.00</b>	<b>#VALUE!</b>	<b>#VALUE!</b>	<b>#VALUE!</b>			<b>\$993,150.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>
<b>Total Deduct Alternates</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total with All Alternates</b>		<b>\$24,133,200.00</b>		<b>\$4,279,626.00</b>	<b>#VALUE!</b>	<b>#VALUE!</b>	<b>#VALUE!</b>			<b>\$993,150.00</b>		<b>\$174,557.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>		<b>\$212,000.00</b>		<b>\$266,700.00</b>			<b>\$520,406.00</b>		<b>\$586,273.00</b>		<b>\$705,000.00</b>		<b>\$582,600.00</b>		<b>#VALUE!</b>



# BID TABULATION

Bids Opened and Read Aloud by:  
 Bids Recorded by:  
 Date of Bid Opening:  
**Project Name:**  
 Campus:  
 Project No.:

		Sona Construction	Combination Bid 01	Combination Bid 02
		Estimate	Add/Deduct	
Acknowledgement of Addenda (3)				
00416 Bid Form-Bidder Certification Signed				
004313 Bid Security Form-Bid Bond				
Power of Attorney				
Bidder's Qualifications (optional)				
Demo & Abatement #1 Building D & F	BP03	\$179,400.00		\$262,000.00
Demo & Abatement #2 Building A & B	BP04	\$268,800.00		\$403,000.00
BP4 Alternate G-01	BP04 Alt. G-01			\$15,000.00
BP4 Alternate G-02	BP04 Alt. G-02			\$15,000.00
Masonry	BP05	\$317,200.00		\$462,000.00
Terracotta	BP06	\$739,700.00		
Steel (Structural & Misc.)	BP07	\$2,378,500.00		
BP7 Deduct Alternate G-03	BP07 Alt. G-03		Deduct	
General Trades Package #1	BP08	\$1,937,200.00		\$2,421,000.00
BP7 Alternate G-01	BP08 Alt. G-01			\$8,000.00
BP7 Alternate G-02	BP08 Alt. G-02			\$7,000.00
General Trades Package #2	BP09	\$399,400.00		\$470,000.00
BP9 Alternate G-01	BP09 Alt. G-01			\$7,000.00
BP9 Alternate G-02	BP09 Alt. G-02			\$8,000.00
Roofing	BP10	\$845,200.00		
Glass & Glazing	BP11	\$1,628,500.00		
Interiors	BP12	\$1,917,000.00		\$2,220,000.00
BP12 Alternate G-01	BP12 Alt. G-01			\$11,000.00
BP12 Alternate G-02	BP12 Alt. G-02			\$10,500.00
Tiling	BP13	\$351,000.00		
Flooring	BP14	\$605,100.00		
BP14 Deduct Alternate G-04	BP14 Alt. G-04		Deduct	
Laboratory Equipment	BP15	\$1,473,200.00		
Fire Protection	BP16	\$396,400.00		
Plumbing	BP17	\$1,353,300.00		
HVAC	BP18	\$4,387,200.00		
Electrical	BP19	\$3,633,900.00		
BP19 Alternate G-03	BP19 Alt. G-03			
BP19 Alternate G-02	BP19 Alt. G-02			
BP19 Alternate E-01	BP19 Alt. E-01			
BP19 Alternate E-02	BP19 Alt. E-02			
BP19 Alternate E-03	BP19 Alt. E-03			
Fire Alarm	BP20	\$267,000.00		
Technology & Security	BP21	\$1,055,200.00		
Combination Bid 01				\$2,871,000.00
Combination Bid 02				\$2,670,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>		<b>\$24,133,200.00</b>		<b>\$6,238,000.00</b>
<b>Total Add Alternates</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$81,500.00</b>
<b>Total Deduct Alternates</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total with All Alternates</b>		<b>\$24,133,200.00</b>		<b>\$6,319,500.00</b>